\J"

SUITE C

101 E. $0TH DRIVE
MERRILLVILLE, IN 46410

NORTHWEST INDIANA TITLE

219-7565-6100

™y T

L
58 LI R BT
IR 1Y W5 B

2016 014664 WI6HAR 11 AMID: 29
MICHALL B. BRUWH
After Recording Return To: RECDRGER
NTFN, INC.

700 STATE HIGHWAY 121 BYPASS SUITE 100
LEWISVILLE, TX 75067

|Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Loan Number PAMG1527014
MIN: 100288914091370364
FHA Case No. 156-2820504-703

MORTGAGE
DEFINITIONS

Words used in multiple sections of this document are defined below and other words are defined in Sections 3, 10,
12,17, 19 and 21. Certain rules regarding the usage of words used in this document are also provided in Section 15.

" Dotdifient 18
NOT'OFFICIAL!

mtéom Reixstratlon ystei:xh Inc. MERS 1s a :2% , b ’

(A} "Security Ins er with all Riders to
this document.

(B) "Borrower" |
Instrument.

(C) “MERS” is |
solely as a nominee

- under this Security

ration that is acting
under this Security

Instrument. MERS i gamzed a1ld exkiin o 46 then! MWWMERS has 2 mailing address of P.O.
Box 2026, Flint, M] 48501-2026 and a street address of 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL. 61834. The
MERS telephone number is (888) 679-MERS

(D) "Lender" is NTEN, IN | enderis a CORPORATION anized and_gxis g under the laws of TEXAS.
Lender’s address is| 700 STATE HIGHWAY 121 BYPASS /SUITE 100 LEWISVILLE, TX 75067.

(E) "Neote" means the promissory note signed hy Borrower and dated MARCH (1,/2016. The Note states that
Borrower owes Lender One Husdred Sixty-Eight Thouvsand Eight Hundred Eighity-Four And No/160 Dollars
(U.S. $168,884.00) plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay
the debt in full not later than APRIL 01, 2046.

(F) "Property" m
(G) "Loan" means
under this Security {
(H) "Riders" means
are to be executed b

hts in the Property."
ote, and all sums due

s the property that 1s described below under the headiug "Transfer of |
e debt evidenced by the Note, & gﬁrest late charges due under the
ument, plus interest. x‘-—'\\ ER’S 3@,4

Riders to this Sccurity fitsfrument

;, ¢ executed by Borro
ar [check box as a:?g.fvabls

‘he following Riders

[ Adjustable l— Condormnmm Rider [ Second ider

(" Balloon Ric ™ Planned "anﬁ D velopr}xerng‘Rlder r~ ' v]

[T 1-4 Family Biweekly ?ayg}#m\ﬂ.dg\
(1) "Applicable L: trollifTg appiicabl T i ions, ordinances and
administrative rules and orders (that have the effect of law) as well-as-all applicable final, non-appealable judicial
opinions.

(J) "Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments"” mcans all dues, fees, assessments and other charges
that are imposed on Borrower or the Property by a condominium association, homeowners association or similar

1L-5488 M NWIT Initials: ..._g Q \‘\

INDIANA--Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac MODIFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA) Form 3615 1/8t (page 1 of 12 pages)

AL AN VT A

NI

F 3brso—
Hs


http:5168,884.00

organization.

(K) "Electronic Funds Transfer” means any transfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft,
or similar paper instrument, which is initiated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or
magnetic tape so as to order, instruct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an account. Such term
includes, but is not limited to, point-of-sale transfers, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by
telephone, wire transfers, and automated clearinghouse transfers.

(L) "Escrow Items" means those items that are described in Section 3.

(M) "Miscellaneous Proceeds" means any compensation, settlement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any
third party (other than insurance proceeds paid under the coverages described in Section 5) for: (i) damage to, or
destruction of, the Property; (ii) condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property; (iii) conveyance in
lieu of condemnation; or (iv) misrepresentations of, or omissions as to, the value and/or condition of the Property.
(N) "Martgage Insurance" means insurance protecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the Loan.
(0) "Periodic Payment” means the regularly scheduled amount due for {i) principal and interest under the Note,
plus {ii) any amounts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument.

(P} “"RESPA™ means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. §2601 et seq.) and its implementing
regulation, Regulation X (24 C.F.R. Part 3500), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or
successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument,
"RESPA™ refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage toan"
even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan” under RESPA.

(Q) "Secretary" means the Secretary of the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development or his
designee.

(R} "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that
party has assumed Borrower’s obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF Rl 8 D! 6 cumen t i S

This Security Instr the vals, extensions and
modifications of th m ' . under this Security

Instrument and the ose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant 'to MERS (solely as
nominee for Lender and” ’Jélusl g&mm@;ﬁa&s@ﬁap&m ml s.of MERS, the following
described property locatedinthe ¢h o T ake Countv Recorder!
Covnty oF ty gAKl‘f ) Lk
[Type of Recording Jurisdiction] [Name of Recording Jurisdiction]

LOT 4 IN VALDMAN'S SOUTHoVIEW ADDITION INMTHE CITY OF CROWN POINT, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 32 PAGE 51 AND 52, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER
OF LAKE COUNT'Y, INDIA}N/

which currently has the address of 906 S. MAINSGSN)

[Street)
CROWN POINT ~_,Indiana 46307 ("Property Addr
[City [Zip Codel
TOGETHER ¥ improvements HoOW. oE\lefsatter erected of and all easements,
appurtenances, and sreafter a part of the property. All e ditions shall also be

covered by this Security lusttument. All of the {oicgoing is releived to-aiihis Security Instrumment as the "Property.”
Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this
Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender’s
successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right
to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lend§ including, but not limited to, releasing

Initials:

INDIANA--Single Family--Fannle Mac/Freddie Mac MODIFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA) Form 3015 1/01 (page 2 of 12 pages)

N AN A LA




and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right
to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of
record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands,
subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants
with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower
shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the
Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this
Security Instrument shall be made in U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument received by Lender
as payment under the Note or this Security Instrument is returned to Lender unpaid, Lender may require that any or
all subsequent payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument be made in one or more of the following
forms, as selected by Lender: {a) cash; (b) money order; {c) certified check, bank check, treasurer’s check or
cashier’s check, provided any such check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal
agency, instrumentality, or entity; or (d) Electronic Funds Transfer.

Payments are deemed received by Lender when received at the location designated in the Note or at such other
location as may be designated by Lender in accordance with the notice provisions in Section 14. Lender may return
any payment or partial payment if the payment or partial payments are insufficient to bring the Loan current.
Lender may accept any payment or partial payment insufficient to bring the Loan current, without waiver of any
rights hereunder or prejudice to its rights to refuse such payment or partial payments in the future, but Lender is not
obligated to apply such payments at the time such paymcnts are accepted. If each Periodic Payment is applied as of

its scheduled due ¢ ed ot pay interest omumapphied funds. Lend hold such unapplied
ﬁmds Untﬂ Bon'ow { g il pual UG, 1 g5l W Wlthln a reasonable
period of time, Len d jﬁmm@ﬂﬁ il Borrowe d earlier, such funds

will be applied to t inci al balance under the Note nmmedna losure. No offset or

claim which Borrc
payments due unde
this Sccurity Instru
2. Applicatic
accepted and applie
First, to the M
the Secretary instea
Second, to any
insurance premiums
Third, to intere;
Fourth, to amor
Fifth, to late ch
Any applicatiol
shall not extend or |
3. Funds for

Note, until the Note

assessments and otl
Property; (b) leasel
required by Lender
the monthly charge
"Escrow Items.” A
Association Dues, |
shall be an Escrow

'

3! ¢
e
nthls ecunty Instrument or pcg coch

Th1s Document is the prop e

ﬁﬁ?ﬁ&%ﬂ%@@@%ﬂ%@ﬁﬁ e

rage Insurance premiums to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or the

fthe mc mort; e pren

es, special assessments, easehold payments or ground rents, and fire
s required;

ue under Note;

ation of the principal of the Note; a

es due under the Note.

f payu surance proceeds, or aeous Proceeds to princi

tpone the due date, or change the amount of the Periodic Payments.
crow Items. Borrower shallgayitduender on the day Periodic Pay:
aid in full, a sum (the "“Eeudsy 1o p'nv%de for payment of amo
tems which can attain pfeTity over this'Security Instrument as = licr
ayments or ground réafs on ithe Propetiyif any; (c) premiums
5; and {d) Martgage Tnsurancg premiums to be paid!
retary instead of thehinonthly Morteage Insurance pi
rat any lime W e (SRt of the Loa
nents, if any, be ééétowed by Bomrower

M
3,

rower from making
reements secured by

Section 2, all payments

e monthly charge by

ood and other hazard

| due under the Note

ats are due under the

due for: (a) taxes and

encumbrance on the
ny and all insurance
:r to the Secretary or
1ese items are called
tire that Community
ees and assessments
o be paid under this

Section. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay
the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or
all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall
pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been

INDIANA--Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac MODIFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA)

NEARNRA A R AMi R

Initials:

3 of 12 pages}

MR




waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such
time period as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for
all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in this Security Instrument, as the phrase
"covenant and agreement” is used in Section 9. [f Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under Section
9 and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated under Section 9 to repay to Lender any such amount.
Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with
Section 14 and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then
required under this Section 3.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds
at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA.
Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures
of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with Applicable Law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or
entity {including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan
Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender
shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying
the Escrow Ttems, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and Applicable Law permits Lender to make
such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid on the Funds,
Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender can agree
in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an
annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

Ifthere is a surplus of Funds held i in escrow, as deﬂned under RESPA Lender shall account to Borrower for the

excess funds in acc RESF ] iefined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify SEA, and mz. amount necessary to
make up the shortay IhQ) Siionihl “there is a deficiency

of Funds held in ¢ ) red by RESPA, and
Borrower shall pay N@ S8 A \!x th RESPA, but in no

more than 12 montt \ .

Upon payment in Tffms kAP A By L m@pnmpﬁmymﬁ shall promptly refund to
Borrower any Funds ficld by Len

4. Charges; |.iens. Borrower a{'l‘ %gﬂ(t:axoe?%s s%gtg(c) a%ees fines, and impositions attributable to
the Property which can attain priority over this Security Instrument, leasehold payments or ground rents on the
Property, if any, and Community Associa 2e8, © >ssments v. To the extent that these items
are Escrow Items, Borrower shall pay'them in the manner provided,in Section 3.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower:
(a) agrees in writing to the payin f the obligation secured by the lien in craceeptable to Lender, but only
so fong as Borrower is performing such agreement; (b) contests the lien in good faith by, or defends against
enforcement of the lica in, legal proceedings which in Lender’s opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the
lien while those proceedings ading, but only until suc ceedings are concluded; or (c) secures from the
holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender
determines that any part of the Property is subject do°a fieiiWhich can attain priority over this Security Instrument,

Lender may give Borcower a notice identifying i Wil 0 days of the date on whieh that notice is given,
Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or moregf the actiong\sst.forth above in this Secifon 4.

5. Property R Borrower shaliskiep the improvements now existing after erected on the
Property insured ag by fire, hazards itneludedrthin thesterm "extended co 1d any other hazards
including, but not |; rthquakes and floods; fér/ whishi Eender requires in is insurance shall be
maintained in the ¢ hog deductible 9evelsY vadiior the periods i uires. What Lender
requires pursuant t enlences ean change durine the term he insurance carrier
providing the insuranc osennby Borrower subject to Lender’s t to disapprove > Borrower’s choice,

which right shall not be exercised unreasonably Lender may require Borrower to pay, in connection with this Loan,
gither: (a) a one-time charge for flood zone determination, certification and tracking services; or (b) a one-time
charge for flood zone determination and certification services and subsequent charges each time remappings or
similar changes occur which reasonably might affect such determination or certification. Borrower shall also be

Initials: S R \—-‘

INDIANA—Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac MODIFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA) Form 3015 1401 ¢

DIFANRA A R

qof Kes,

MR T




responsible for the payment of any fees imposed by the Federal Emergency Management Agency in connection with
the review of any flood zone determination resulting from an objection by Borrower.

If Borrower fails to maintain any of the coverages described above, Lender may obtain insurance coverage, at
Lender’s option and Borrower’s expense. Lender is under no obligation to purchase any particular type or amount
of coverage. Therefore, such coverage shall cover Lender, but might or might not protect Borrower, Borrower’s
equity in the Property, or the contents of the Property, against any risk, hazard or liability and might provide greater
or lesser coverage than was previously in effect. Borrower acknowledges that the cost of the insurance coverage so
obtained might significantly exceed the cost of imsurance that Borrower could have obtained. Any amounts
disbursed by Lender under this Section 5 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security
Instrument. These amounts shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be payable,
with such interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

All insurance policies required by Lender and renewals of such policies shall be subject to Lender’s right to
disapprove such policies, shall include a standard mortgage clause, and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an
additional loss payee. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal certificates. If Lender requires,
Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. If Borrower obtains any
form of insurance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender, for damage to, or destruction of, the Property, such
policy shall include a standard mortgage clause and shall name Lender as mortgagee and/or as an additional loss
payee.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make
proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any
insyrance proceeds, whether or not the underlying insurance was required by Lender, shall be applied to restoration
or repair of the Property, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender’'s security is not lessened.
During such repair and restoratlon perlod Lender shall have the nght to hold such i insurance proceeds until Lender

has had an opportw Lender’s satisfaction,
provided that such ) rlaken prompily. Lepdes inay for the repairs and
restoration in a sing| ¥ n&mﬂi HdSvork is less an agreement is
made in writing or ! equjres ipteres id uch igsuarnic Lender shall not be
recird t pay Boro - 111Nk el Ao ok i, RO gl .- o other hid paris,
retained by Borrowe 1ot be paid out of the insurance proceeds and shall be the sgle tion of Borrower. If

the restoration or repair i< nolcoUtBrACANY EARIT0F Dish o sgamithpUbe (oks ; insurance proceeds

shall be applied to (b€ sums sec e%h‘ Wﬁy&#{ S\W fqt then du rith the excess, if any,
paid to Borrower. Suchiinsurance proceeds shall be applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

If Borrower abandons the Property, Lender may file, negotiate and seitle any available insurance claim and

related matters. If Borrower d t resp 0 day atice frc that the insurance carrier has
offered to settle a claim, then Kender may negotiate and setile the claim. The 30-day period will begin when the
notice is given. In either event, or if Lender acquires the Property under Section 22 or otherwise, Borrower hereby
assigns to Lender (a) Borrowes s rights to any insurance proceeds in an am L 10 exceed the amounts unpaid

under the Note or this Security Instrument, and (b) any other of Borrower’s rights {other than the right to any refund
of uneamed premiurms paid by Borrower) under all insurance policies/ covering the Property, insofar as such rights
are applicable to the coverage Property. |.ender may u insurance proceeds either to repair or restore the
Property or to pay amounts unpaid under the Note or this Secunty Instrument, whether or not then due.

6. Occupancy. Borrower shall occupy, estabhsh ariduse the Property as Borrower s principal residence

within 60 days after execution of this Secumv Tnstiviare. and shall continue to oce py the Property as
Borrower’s principal residence for at least one gearafier the defe of occupancy, unless Lerder determines that this
requirement shall ¢ nidue hardship for the Berrower or unless extenuating circ ces exist which are
beyond Borrower’s «

7. Preservati lance and Protef'tion af the Prqperty; Inspectis 2r shall not destroy,
damage or impair th yw the Property {o/daiEniorate or commit was rty. Borrower shall
maintain the Propert st the Property i1m deteriorating or d due to its condition.
Unless it is determit orati s ible, Borrower shall

promptly repair the Property if damaged to avoid further deterioration or damage. If insurance or condemnation
proceeds are paid in connection with damage to, or the taking of, the Property, Borrower shall be responsible for
repairing or restoring the Property only if Lender has released proceeds for such purposes. Lender may disburse
proceeds for the repairs and restoration in 2 single payment or in a series of progress payments as the work is

Initials: R =

INDIANA--Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac MODIFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA) Form 3015 101 (page 5of 12 pages)

T e e




completed. If the insurance or condemnation proceeds are not sufficient to repair or restore the Property, Borrower
is not relieved of Borrower’s obligation for the completion of such repair or restoration.

If condemnation proceeds are paid in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall apply such
proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument, first to any delinquent
amounts, and then to payment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shall not extend or
postpone the due date of the monthly payments or change the amount of such payments.

Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. If it has reasonable
cause, Lender may inspect the interior of the improvements on the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at
the time of or prior to such an interior inspection specifying such reasonable cause.

8. Borrower’s Loan Application. Borrower shall be in default if, during the Loan application process,
Borrower or any persons or entities acting at the direction of Borrower or with Borrower’s knowledge or consent
gave materially false, misleading, or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender
with material information) in connection with the Loan. Material representations include, but are not limited to,
representations concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as Borrower’s principal residence.

9. Protection of Lender's Interest in the Property and Righfs Under this Security Instrument. If (a)
Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, (b) there is a legal
proceeding that might significantly affect Lender’s interest in the Property and/or rights under this Security
Instrument (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture, for enforcement of a lien
which may attain priority over this Security Instrument or to enforce laws or regulations), or (¢) Borrower has
abandoned the Property, then Lender may do and pay for whatever is reasonable or appropriate to protect Lender’s
interest in the Property and rights under this Security Instrument, including protecting and/or assessing the value of
the Property, and securing and/or repairing the Property. Lender’s actions can include, but are not limited to: (a)
paymg any sums secured by a lien Whlch has pnonty over thls Security Instrument (b) appearing in court; and (c)

paying reasonable a d Secunty Instrument,
including its secure proceeding. Secu ngn the P ut is not limited to,
entering the Propert i ;ncéﬁuﬂﬁ 0\. 1l iin water from pipes,
eliminate building ¢ ¢ pY ﬂ e aitily on or off. Although
Lender may take ac ,Nx‘ mrﬂ,ﬁ ésr&}jf@s ty duty or obligation
to do so. Itis agree I 1 incyrs no liability for npt talﬁrlxé any or all actions a nder this Section 9.
Any amounts disbus )h!&nﬁ mme&ttm lasaIvEEp S Add o of Borrower secured by

this Security Instrum¢ I‘hese Wtﬁ% tky%iaﬂé'im the date lisbursement and shall
Len er to

be payable, with such interest, upon notice TTOWer requesting payment.

If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. If
Borrower acquires fee fitle to 1 nerty. d and title sha e unless Lender agrees to the
merger in writing,

10. Assignment of Miscellaneous Proceeds; Forfeiture. All Miscellaneons Frogeeds are hereby assigned to
and shall be paid to Lender.

If the Property is damaged, such Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the
Property, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender’s security is not lessened. During such
repair and restoration period, [ r shall have the right to ! 1igh Miscellaneous Proceeds until Lender has had
an opportunity to inspact such Property to ensure the work has been completed to Lender's satisfaction, provided
that such inspection shall be undertaken promptlysSendetmay pay for the repairs and restoration in a single

disbursement or in a'series of progress paymentsaasihe work isoempleted. Unless an agreemént is made in writing
or Applicable Law requires interest to be paid givsuch Miscellaugous Proceeds, Lender shall not be required to pay
Borrower any interc arnings on such Misggilancous Proceddst If the restoration or is not cconomically
feasible or Lender’s vould be lessenedgthe MisceliatieousProceeds shall be s the sums secured by
this Security Instrus > or not then dug) Wikl the cxcess, if any, paid 1o Such Miscellaneous
Proceeds shall be ap ter provided for S5 galitn 2

In the event of truction, or lossin vae of the Propert us Proceeds shall be
applied to the sums secured by this Secbrity Instrument, whether or notthen due, with the excess, if any, paid to
Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of the
Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is equal to or greater than the amount of
the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value,

midals:_ S R H

INDIANA-Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac MODHFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA) Form 3015 1/01 (page 6of 12 pages)

B A A A B WA




unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be
reduced by the amount of the Miscellaneous Proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of
the sums secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the fair market
value of the Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, Any balance shall be paid
to Borrower.

In the event of a partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market value of the
Property immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value is less than the amount of the sums
secured immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise
agree in writing, the Miscellaneous Proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument
whether or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the Opposing Party (as
defined in the next sentence) offers to make an award to settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to
Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the Miscellaneous
Proceeds either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or
not then due. "Opposing Party” means the third party that owes Borrower Miscellaneous Proceeds or the party
against whom Borrower has a right of action in regard to Miscellaneous Proceeds.

Borrower shall be in default if any action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that, in Lender's
judgment, could result in forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender’s interest in the Property
or rights under this Security Instrument. Borrower can cure such a default and, if acceleration has occurred,
reinstate as provided in Section 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in
Lender’s judgment, precludes forfeiture of the Property or other material impairment of Lender’s interest in the
Property or rights under this Security Instrument. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages that are
attributable to the impairment of Lender s mterest m the Pmperly are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

All Miscellane ha iall be applied in the
order provided for i

®
11. Borrower /1 mumt Wiliver. & time for payment or

modification of am the s d by thi i te r to Borrower or any
Successor in Intere: 0 Nﬁw &l T i il)‘& b! TOWRL wuccessors in Interest
of Borrower. Lend b¢ required to commenc¢ pro eedmgs against any St Interest of Borrower

or to refuse to exte m GHIaME e WoBMC R e BY 1h© ﬁ secured by this Security
Instrument by reason of any demaﬂi@a}_gﬁk@e%mﬁ? e(ﬂxﬂﬁyfqessors inInterest of Borrower. Any

forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy lnclu ing, without limitation, l.cnder’s acceptance of
payments from third persons, entities or Successors in Interest of Borrower or in amounts lesz than the amount then

due, shall not be a waiver of ¢ rde tt “any remedy.

12. Joint and Severa! liability; Co-signers; Successors and Assigns Bound. Borrower covenants and
agrees that Borrower’s obligations and liability shall be joint and scveral. However, any Botrower who co-signs
this Security Instrument but decs not execute the Note (a "eo-signer’™): (@) is co-sighing this| Security Instrument
only to mortgage, grant and convey the co-signer’s interest in the Property under the tcms of this Security
Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums seeured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that
Lender and any other Bomrows L agree to extend, modity, cdr or meke any accommodations with regard to

the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without the c0-51gncr $ consent.
Subject to the provisions of Section 17, any ;‘mw &s86e in Interest of Borrower who assumes Borrower’s
obligations under this Sccurity Instrument in mm.g, and 1$ anproved by Lender, shall obtain all of Borrower’s

rights and benefits undes this Security Instrumeiits; Borrower stedinot be released from Borrower’s obligations and
liability under this ity [nstrument unleSSulender agreeshto: such release in vri The covenants and
agreements of this ! hstrument shall bigddexcsptas provxéed in Section 19} it the successors and
assigns of Lender. e ‘

13. Loan Cha 1ay charge Borfawcr facsfor services perior ion with Borrower’s
default, for the pur Lcnder’s interest m the Property angd Security Instrument,
including, but not limited to, attorneys’ {ees, property inspection and valuation fees. Lender may collect fees and

charges authorized by the Secretary. Lender may not charge fees that are expressly prohibited by this Security
Instrument, or by Applicable Law.

If the Loan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the
interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Loan exceed the permitted limits,

Initials: ’) FL H’

INDIANA~Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac MODIFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA) Form 3018 1/01 (page 7 of 12 pages)

T T P e |




then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit;
and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower.
Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct
payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment with no
changes in the due date or in the monthly payment amount unless the Note holder agrees in writing to those changes.
Borrower’s acceptance of any such refund made by direct payment to Borrower will constitute a waiver of any right
of action Borrower might have arising out of such overcharge.

14. Notices. All notices given by Borrower or Lender in connection with this Secunty Instrument must be in
writing. Any notice to Borrower in connection with this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to
Borrower when mailed by first class mail or when actually delivered to Borrower’s notice address if sent by other
means. Notice to any one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers unless Applicable Law expressly
requires otherwise. The notice address shall be the Property Address unless Borrower has designated a substitute
notice address by notice to Lender. Borrower shall promptly notify Lender of Borrower’s change of address. If
Lender specifies a procedure for reporting Borrower’s change of address, then Borrower shall only report a change
of address through that specified procedure. There may be only one designated notice address under this Security
Instrument at any one time. Any notice to Lender shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail
to Lender’s address stated herein unless Lender has designated another address by notice to Borrower. Any notice
in connection with this Security Instrument shall not be deemed to have been given to Lender until actually received
by Lender. If any notice required by this Security Instrument is also required under Applicable Law, the Applicable
Law requirement will satisfy the corresponding requirement under this Security Instrument.

15. Governing Law; Severability; Rules of Construction. This Security Instrument shall be governed by
federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. All rights and obligations contained in
this Security Instrument are subject to any requlrements and llrmtallons of Applicable Law. Applicable Law might

explicitly or implicit] 8 hat h silence shall not be
construed as a proh T by coniract. in the evemt that a ause of this Security
Instrument or the N itt mwm&ﬂt sHl no arc sions of this Security
Instrument or the N a1 i 1 i icting prayis

As used in this { ﬁﬁ iwo&ﬁiﬁiﬁm‘ijﬂa € iclude corresponding
neuter words or wo minige gender; (b) words in the singular shall mean e the plural and vice
versa; and (c) the w ;FIN& ﬁ ER3TbE Withabt AadGHRaatdA BITARE 1

16. Borrower’s py. Bontmsﬁmw e Notepad-of thls Sen. v Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used in this Section 17, "Interest in
the Property” means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, those beneficial
interests transferred in a bond od, ¢« ed, i 1t sales - -escrow agreement, the intent
of which is the transfer of title by Bortower at a future date (0@ putchaser.

If all or any part of the Property or any Intcrest in the Property i8 sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a
natural person and a beneficiai i st in Borrower is sold or transferred) out kender’s prior written consent,
Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this
option shall not be exeretsed by Lender/if such exercise is prohibited by Applicable Law.

If Lender exercises thisioption, Jender shall give Botro otice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given in accordance with Scction 14 within which
Borrower must pay alli'sums secured by this Securfydtistitdent. If Borrower fails to pay (hese sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke ary rerhedies ncrrmtted by this Security Tnstriment without further
notice or demand on Bosrowsr.

18. Borrower’ it Qemstate After accelerauon If Borrower meets ecriajr tions, Borrower shall
have the right to re: nt of a mortgage. ‘Those coniditicns'are that Borrower: (7 nder all sums which
then would be due Security Instrument agd the Neotetds if no accelera wurred; (b) cures any
default of any othe rgreements; (c) pays ull\ 8xpenses incurred n Security Instrument,
including, but not able attornevs® feet property inspecit fees, and other fees
incurred for the purpose of protecting Dender’s wnterest in the Property dnd rights under this Security Instrument;

and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that Lender's interest in the Property and rights
under this Security Instrument, and Borrower’s obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument, shall
continue unchanged. However, Lender is not required to reinstate if; (i) Lender has accepted reinstatement after the
commencement of foreclosure proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a current

Initials: S P U{

INDMANA -Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac MODIFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA) Form 3018 1201 (page 8 of 12 pages)

Ty T e




foreclosure proceedings; (ii) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on different grounds in the future, or (iii}
reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Security Instrument. Lender may require
that Borrower pay such reinstatement sums and expenses in one or more of the following fortns, as selected by
Lender: (a) cash; (b) money order; (c) certified check, bank check, treasurer’s check or cashier’s check, provided
any such check is drawn upon an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality or
entity; or {d) Electronic Funds Transfer. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and obligations
secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall
not apply in the case of acceleration under Section 17.

19, Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer; Notice of Grievance, The Note or a partial interest in the Note
(together with this Security Instrument} can be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale
might result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects Periodic Payments due under the
Note and this Security Instrument and performs other mortgage loan servicing obligations under the Note, this
Security Instrument, and Applicable Law. There also might be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated
to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change
which will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer, the address to which payments should be made and
any other information RESPA requires in connection with a notice of transfer of servicing. If the Note is sold and
thereafter the Loan is serviced by a Loan Servicer other than the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan servicing
obligations to Borrower will remain with the Loan Servicer or be transferred to a successor Loan Servicer and are
not assumed by the Note purchaser unless otherwise provided by the Note purchaser.

Neither Borrower nor Lender may commence, join, or be joined to any judicial action (as either an individual
litigant or the member of a class) that arises from the other party’s actions pursuant to this Security Instrument or
that alleges that the other party has breached any provision of, or any duty owed by reason of, this Security
Instrument, until such Borrower or Lender has notlﬁed the other paﬂy (w1th such notlce given in compliance with

the requirements of Section | allegedt oth isonable period after
the giving of such / acuon, 1l APpIICaoic Law O% 1 which must elapse
before certain actio Dm I R e e es of this paragraph.
The notice of acce n_t purs! 2 and the notice of
acceleration given t N%‘@tbﬁméi’ 115 y they 1 opportunity to take

corrective action pre 16 of this Section 19,

20. Borrower Thn&@mmtepﬁ Eoﬁhﬂ:tpdfﬂﬂw @ficize Insurance reimburses
Lender (or any entii/ purchmﬂj{g Q‘@{ha W ?orrower does ot repay the Loan as
agreed. Borrower acknowledges and agrees t OITOWer is not a third party beneficiary to the contract of
insurance between the Secretary and Lender, nor is Borrower entitled to enforce any agreement between Lender and
the Secretary, unless explicith rized pplic W,

21. Hazardous Substances. AS used in this Section 21: (&) "Hazardous Substances" are those substances
defined as toxic or hazardous substances, pollutants, or wastes by Environmental Law and the following substances:

gasoline, kerosene, other flammable o toxic petroleum products, toxic pes wud herbicides, volatile solvents,
materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials; (b) "Environmenial Law” means federal
laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is Incated that relate to health, safety or environmental
protection; (¢} "Environment: anup” includes any res| attion, remedial action, or removal action, as

defined in Environmental Law; and (d) an "Environmental Condition” means a condition thzt can cause, contribute
to, or otherwise trigger ‘an Environmental Cleanup.
Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence,ube; divpcsal storage, or release of 2ny Hazardous Substances,

or threaten to release any Hazardous Substancesyaitor in the Pioperty. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else
to do, anything aff (he Property (a) that.s in wiolation jof-any Environme I b) which creates an
Environmental Con ~(c) which, due tofthe presence useSor release of a L Substance, creates a
condition that adve ‘ value of the Properiy. JThe preceding two all not apply to the
presence, use, or st operty. of small‘@untiies 08 Hazardous Subst senerally recognized
to be appropriate ¢ ‘tal uses and to maintenance of the Pr but not limited to,
hazardous substance ots)

Borrower shall promptly give "Lender written notice of (a) any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other
action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous
Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge, (b) any Environmental Condition,
including but not limited to, any spilling, leaking, discharge, release or threat of release of any Hazardous

Initials: .g P\ u

INDIANA--Single Family--Fannie Mae¢/Freddie Mac MODIFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA) Form 3015 101 (page 9 of 12 pages)

WA A A AL




Substance, and (c) any condition caused by the presence, use or release of a Hazardous Substance which adversely
affects the value of the Property. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, or
any private party, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.
Nothing herein shall create any obligation on Lender for an Environmental Cleanup.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

22. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following
Borrower’s breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration
under Section 17 unless Applicable Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: {a) the defauit; (b) the
action required to curc the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to
Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date
specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure
by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to
reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default
or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the
date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Secarity Instrument by judicial
proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this
Section 22, including, but net limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of title evidence,

23. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security
Instrument. Lender may charge Borrower a fee for releasing this Security lnstrument, but only if the fee is paid to a
third party for services rendered and the charging of the fee is permitted under Applicable Law,

24. Waiver of Valuation and Appraisement. Borrower waives all right of valuation and appraisement.

BY SIGNING s :Epis and agrees o ihe lCIlh X ined in this Security
Instrument and in a; /mﬁlﬂiﬂ

Witnesses: NOT OFFICIAL'

This Document is the property of

Mke Lake Gounty Recorder! (Seal)

STEVEN R. HESTON -Borrower -Borrower
Seal) (Seal)

-Borrower -Borrower

{Seaty / (Seal)

-Bomaiver ~-Borrower

Initials: % 62 H

INDIANA--Single Family--Fannle Mae/Freddie Mac MODIFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA) Form 3018 1/01 (page 10 0f 12 pa

[T A e |




INDIANA--Singlc Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac MODIFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA} Form 3015 V0 (page ] of 12 pages)

B AR AR B AR




[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment]

STATE OF INDIANA, LAKE County ss:

On this { day of MOYC&\ , 01, , before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared STEVEN R. HESTON, and acknowledged the
execution of the foregoing instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. -

(Seal) '\ /

A
or priited name Notary Public

My Commission Expires: [T
to -0 1 Coukty of resjdence: LS
29 -\ e per

berl Kc\\f Schu 2.

this document, unless required by law. /s/ James A. Masters

R
oy

}\IN‘U‘—HLY KaY "Cs‘UDz

?"X RN

Q,?\V fl@,
A Jasper Gounty
* * SDI0E i:.X')iféS
M Aondd i\”y ogtr:?g;xr 3 ‘d016
This instrument was prepared by:
A. ROBERT MASTERS (IND, BAR # 30015-7H INDIANA COUNSEL FOR
350 COLUMBIA § BlACKN \M, L.L.P.
SOUTH BEND, IN Documenims PC E
)28

NOT QFFICIAL!

Mortgagor Address 3 MAIN ST., CROWN OINT IN 4630
This Document is the property of

Mortgagee Address: 7 aTATEH{%fEVﬂXé?C%“ﬁ%%@‘g&WISVILLA I'X 75067

Loan Originator Organization: NTEN, INC; NMLSR ID: 75333
Individual Loan Qriginator: NJIC SR IT 185

INDIANA--Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac MODIFIED INSTRUMENT (FHA) Form 3015 101 (page 12 of 12 pages)

I ACRACA R ARt




